CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 09-1415 2015-2016 AUTHORIZING CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT TO APPLY TO THE CALIFORNIA STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION FOR THE FUNDING OF THE CALIFORNIA EARLY CHILDHOOD MENTOR PROGRAM

WHEREAS, this resolution must be adopted in order to certify the approval of the Governing Board to apply to the California Department of Education for the purpose of managing the California Early Childhood Mentor Program.

The program will offer a unique strategy to improve the quality of early care and education through building a mechanism to train and retain qualified staff. One hundred and three (103) community colleges currently participate. This proposal is for 12 months (8/1/15-7/31/16) and is budgeted at \$2,866,295.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District authorizes submitting the attached proposal in the amount of \$2,866,295 and that the person listed below is authorized to sign the transaction for the Governing Board.

Lorenzo Legaspi

Vice Chancellor, Business Services

Signature:_____

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a roll call vote this 21st day of April by the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California.

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTENTIONS:

I, Secretary of the Governing Board of Chabot-Las Positas Community College District of Alameda County, State of California, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution adopted by the said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public place of meeting and the resolution is on file in the office of said Board.